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Membership Fees’
Membership fees have two components: a base fee (Part A) and a per capita fee (Part B) calculated for each physician member of the Organization. Part
B is also indexed to the Organization’s Gross National Income as published by the World Bank Atlas Method List of Economies?.
AUD
Part A Part B
For High and Upper Middle For Lower Middle income For Low income
income countries? countries? countries?
. $3.70 per member, up to $2.50 per member,uptoa | $1.70 per member, up to
Full membership $729 $15,050 total of $8,850 a total of $4,520
- . $3.90 per member, up to $2.50 per member, up to $1.70 per member, up to
Affiliate Membership $364 $8,850 $3,770 a total of $2,260
Ex-officio membership $465 No Part B

" Membership Fees - Policy concerning Waiver and discounts.

Members must pay a minimum annual subscription to IFEM of no less than US $310/ AUD $454. Part B (per member) is calculated as the number of EM Physicians members of the
IFEM Member's association in the same calendar year. Applications for a discount for Membership Fees must be made to the Treasurer by a letter outlining reasons for the discount.
Discounts of greater than 50% require approval from the Board. All fees must be paid within 30 days, or fees may be incurred. 3 reminders will be sent after 30 days to IFEM
association members at fortnightly intervals, followed by a phone call to the named debtor (President or Assembly Representative).

2 World Bank List of Economies current 2024 fiscal year

https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups



https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups

Membership Application Fee Equivalent to one year’s Membership Fee
AUD
IFEM event endorsement (single event)
Member No Charge
Non-member (Not for profit - NFP)
- For High and Upper Middle income countries? $3,356
- For Lower Middle income countries? $2,287
- For Low income countries? $1,527
Commercial (For-profit) On negotiation
IFEM Awards Nomination Fee
Gautam Bodiwala Lifetime Leadership Achievement, FIFEM and Humanitarian Awards)
- For High and Upper Middle income countries? $775
- For Lower Middle income countries? $233
- For Low income countries? $78
Symposium levy per delegate $155
Addition to IFEM event calendar and promotion of the event
- Member No charge
- Non-member (NFP)
o For High and Upper Middle income countries? $1,550
o For Lower Middle income countries? $775
o For Low income countries? $310
- Commercial (For-profit) $3,100
IFEM endorsement of a Research Project or Collaboration - Application fee
- Member
o For High and Upper Middle income countries? $465
o For Lower Middle income countries? $310
o For Low income countries? $155
- Non-member (NFP)
o For High and Upper Middle income countries? TBA

" Membership Fees - Policy concerning Waiver and discounts.

Members must pay a minimum annual subscription to IFEM of no less than AUD $355. Part B (per member) is calculated as the number of EM Physicians members of the IFEM
Member's association in the same calendar year. Applications for a discount for Membership Fees must be made to the Treasurer by a letter outlining reasons for the discount.
Discounts of greater than 50% require approval from the Board. All fees must be paid within 30 days, or fees may be incurred. 3 reminders will be sent after 30 days to IFEM
association members at fortnightly intervals, followed by a phone call to the named debtor (President or Assembly Representative).

2 World Bank List of Economies current 2024 fiscal year

https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups



https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups

o For Lower Middle income countries? TBA
o For Low income countries? TBA
- Commercial TBA
EM Research Survey Fee, per distribution $163
Job advertisement - first month
- Member No charge
- Non-Member
o For High and Upper Middle income countries? $853
o For Lower Middle income countries? TBA
o For Low income countries? TBA
- Commercial TBA
Job advertisement - subsequent month
- Member No charge
- Non-Member (NFP)
o For High and Upper Middle income countries? $387
o For Lower Middle income countries? TBA
o For Low income countries? TBA
- Commercial TBA
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" Membership Fees - Policy concerning Waiver and discounts.

Members must pay a minimum annual subscription to IFEM of no less than AUD $355. Part B (per member) is calculated as the number of EM Physicians members of the IFEM
Member's association in the same calendar year. Applications for a discount for Membership Fees must be made to the Treasurer by a letter outlining reasons for the discount.
Discounts of greater than 50% require approval from the Board. All fees must be paid within 30 days, or fees may be incurred. 3 reminders will be sent after 30 days to IFEM
association members at fortnightly intervals, followed by a phone call to the named debtor (President or Assembly Representative).

2 World Bank List of Economies current 2024 fiscal year

https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups



https://datahelpdesk.worldbank.org/knowledgebase/articles/906519-world-bank-country-and-lending-groups

